Defendant.)	
)	
Will Leimenstoll,)	
)	SUMMONS
versus)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
Connor Brady)	
)	
Action No. 12 SSC 001)	
IN THE SUPREME COURT)	

TO THE MARSHAL OF THE STUDENT BODY, YOU ARE COMMANDED

To summon the above named defendant Will Leimenstoll so that, on or before 5 PM on January 10, 2013 defendant shall serve upon Connor Brady, plaintiff, whose email address is cebrady@live.unc.edu his answer to the complaint, and shall file a soft copy of the answer with the Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the Student Body, Leigh Pember, whose email address is pember@live.unc.edu.

To serve upon defendant a copy hereof and of the complaint.

Done this the ninth day of January 2013 at 1:20 pm.

Jessica E. H. Womack /s/

Chief Justice

TO THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT WILL LEIMENSTOLL:

In case of your failure to serve on Connor Brady, plaintiff, whose email address is cebrady@live.unc.edu, a soft copy of your answer to the complaint, on or before 5 PM on January 10, 2013, and to file the same with the Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the Student Body, Leigh Pember, on or before 5 PM on January 10, 2013, judgment shall be entered against you upon the plaintiff's pleadings.

Done this the ninth day of January 2013 at 1:20 pm.

Jessica E. H. Womack /s/ Chief Justice

IN THE SUPREME COURT

Defendant.) 	
))	
Rachel Myrick)	
versus	SUN	MMONS
MATCHE)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
Connor Brady		
Action No. 12 SSC 001)	
IN THE SUPREME COURT))	
IN THE SUPREME COURT)	

TO THE MARSHAL OF THE STUDENT BODY, YOU ARE COMMANDED

To summon the above named defendant Rachel Myrick so that, on or before 5 PM on January 10, 2013 defendant shall serve upon Connor Brady, plaintiff, whose email address is cebrady@live.unc.edu her answer to the complaint, and shall file a soft copy of the answer with the Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the Student Body, Leigh Pember, whose email address is pember@live.unc.edu.

To serve upon defendant a copy hereof and of the complaint.

Done this the ninth day of January 2013 at 1:20 pm.

Jessica E. H. Womack /s/

Chief Justice

TO THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT RACHEL MYRICK:

In case of your failure to serve on Connor Brady, plaintiff, whose email address is cebrady@live.unc.edu, a soft copy of your answer to the complaint, on or before 5 PM on January 10, 2013, and to file the same with the Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the Student Body, Leigh Pember, on or before 5 PM on January 10, 2013, judgment shall be entered against you upon the plaintiff's pleadings.

Done this the ninth day of January 2013 at 1:20 pm.

Jessica E. H. Womack /s/

Chief Justice

IN THE SUPREME COURT